enclosed
�xture
September 6, 2022
 �  Patented Internal Switch
Standard’s ballast bypass tubes have a
patented internal swicth to ensure safe and
easy installation. Only when both ends are
well connected will the power be circulating

code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(VAC)
Color temp.
(K)
CRI Life
(h)
Lumen output
(lm)
Case qty
(master)
T5 bypass  - Single & double ended
28 W Replacement
66995 T5/13W/835/46/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 13 G5 120-277 3 500 80 50 000 1 600 25
66996 T5/13W/840/46/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 13 G5 120-277 4 000 80 50 000 1 650 25
66997 T5/13W/850/46/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 13 G5 120-277 5 000 80 50 000 1 700 25
54 W Replacement
66998 T5/25W/840/46/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 25 G5 120-277 4 000 80 50 000 3 300 25
69149 T5/25W/850/46/BYP/120-347/ND/STD 25 G5 120-347 5 000 80 50 000 3 500 25
671602 T5/25W/840/46/BYP/277-347/ND/STD 25 G5 277-347 4 000 80 50 000 3 300 25
671612 T5/25W/850/46/BYP/277-347/ND/STD 25 G5 277-347 5 000 80 50 000 3 400 25
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(VAC)
Color temp.
(K)
CRI Life
(h)
Lumen output
(lm)
Case qty
(master)
T8 bypass  - Single & double ended
2' 120-277 V
68426 T8/S2/9W/840/24/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 9 G13 120-277 4000 80 50 000 1 200 25
3' 120-277 V
68429 T8/S2/12W/840/36/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 12 G13 120-277 4000 80 50 000 1 500 25
4' 120-277 V
68431 T8/S2/12.5W/835/48/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 12.5 G13 120-277 3500 80 50 000 1 650 25
68432 T8/S2/12.5W/840/48/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 12.5 G13 120-277 4000 80 50 000 1 750 25
68433 T8/S2/12.5W/850/48/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 12.5 G13 120-277 5000 80 50 000 1 800 25
68434 T8/S2/15W/835/48/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 15 G13 120-277 3500 80 50 000 2 000 25
68435 T8/S2/15W/840/48/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 15 G13 120-277 4000 80 50 000 2 200 25
68436 T8/S2/15W/850/48/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 15 G13 120-277 5000 80 50 000 2 200 25
4' 120-347 V3
68437 T8/S2/11.5W/835/48/BYP/120-347/ND/STD 11.5 G13 120-347 3500 80 50 000 1 750 25
68438 T8/S2/11.5W/840/48/BYP/120-347/ND/STD 11.5 G13 120-347 4000 80 50 000 1 800 25
68439 T8/S2/11.5W/850/48/BYP/120-347/ND/STD 11.5 G13 120-347 5000 80 50 000 1 800 25
68440 T8/S2/15W/835/48/BYP/120-347/ND/STD 15 G13 120-347 3500 80 50 000 2 100 25
68441 T8/S2/15W/840/48/BYP/120-347/ND/STD 15 G13 120-347 4000 80 50 000 2 200 25
68442 T8/S2/15W/850/48/BYP/120-347/ND/STD 15 G13 120-347 5000 80 50 000 2 200 25
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)